



## Office Address Opp. Nitco lane Talab Tillo, Jammu-180002 Sheikh ul Alam Complex, Rajbagh, Srinagar-190008

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL FORESTRY

PHONE 191-2504398 (J) / 194-2310049 (S EMAIL <u>is\_eforestry@is\_coru\_n</u> <u>is\_eforestry@csms\_coru</u>

Sub:- Nomination of Nodal Officer for cases of National Human Rights Commission pertaining to the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir.

In pursuance of Administrative Department letter No:-FST-Adm/71/2023-02 dated:05-06-2023 following officers are hereby nominated as "Nodal Officer" in respect of Department of Social Forestry Regions shown against each to deal with the cases of National Human Rights Commission, if any, pertaining to this Department:-

S. No	Name	of	the	Officer	Designation/Posting	Division	Contact
	(S/Shri)	)					Numbers
01	Mohind	ler K	umar	Gupta	Regional Director DSF Jammu	Jammu Region	9469159382
02	Maraj-l	Jd-D	in Ma	lik	Regional Director DSF Kashmir	Kashmir Region	9697071292

(Suresh K. Gupta), IFS
Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests/Director,
Department of Social Forestry,

Jammu & Kashmir.

No: DIR/DSF/Estt./234-50

Dated: 09 -08-2023

2

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- 01. Pr. Secretary to the Government Forest Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar for favour of information.
- 02. Regional Director Department of Social Forestry Jammu.
- 03. Regional Director Department of Social Forestry Kashmir.
- 04. All Divisional Forest Officers, Department of Social Forestry.
- 05. I/c Website, Directorate of Social Forestry Department.
- 06. S.F Order File.